

Cook County Board of Review Office of the Secretary 118 North Clark Street Room 608 Chicago, Illinois 60602 312-603-6649; Fax: 312-603-3643

### TAXPAYER -ATTENTION

# **COOK COUNTY BOARD OF REVIEW**

#### **NOTICE OF MEETING**

# WEDNESDAY, MARCH 1, 2023

#### 10:00 AM

The Commissioners of the Board of Review of Cook County, Illinois will conduct a public meeting on **Wednesday, March 1, 2023, at the hour of 10:00 a.m.** The meeting will be held in the Office of the Board of Review, Room 601 of the Cook County Building, 118 N. Clark Street, Chicago, Illinois. The purpose of the meeting is to conduct any business which may properly come before it.

Done by the Board of Review of Cook County, Illinois in said County, this 21<sup>st</sup> day of February, 2023.